
Contract Award Notice 
No : PL.01.01/12.UL/TVES/IDRIP/III/2024 

Date : March 14th, 2024 
 
 

1. General Information 

Project: P170874-Indonesia Disaster Resilience Initiatives Project (IDRIP) 

Loan/Credit/TF Info: IBRD-89800 

Purchaser: Badan Meteorologi, Klimatologi dan Geofisika – BMKG 

(Meteorological, Climatological and Geophysical Agency) 

Address : Jl. Angkasa I No. 2 Kemayoran, Jakarta Pusat 10610 

RFB No: ID-BMKG-382577-NC-RFB-2 

Procurement Method: RFB (Request for Bids) - Single Stage – One Envelope 

Description: Technical Visit for EEWS Study 

 

2. Bidders that submitted Bids 

No Bidders Name Read Out Bid Price Evaluated Bid Price 

1 PT Gaya Kreasi Komunika Rp 4.082.359.125 Rp 4.082.359.125 

2 PT Petratama Nusapertiwi Rp 4.375.896.956 Rp 4.375.896.956 

 

3. Bidders whose Bids were rejected (either as nonresponsive or as not 
meeting qualification criteria, or were not evaluated) 

No Bidders Name Reason 

1 PT Petratama Nusapertiwi The bid is responsive but the bid 
price offered is higher than the other 
bidder. 

 

4. The Successful Bidder 

PT Gaya Kreasi Komunika  

Jl. Wijaya I No. 381A RT 011/RW 001, Kel. Petogogan, Kec. Kebayoran Baru, 

Jakarta Selatan.  

Phone: (021) 7255839  



Contract Bid Price: IDR 4.082.359.125 

Duration of Contract: 12 months 

 

5. Scope of Work   

1. Transportation and accommodation 

2. The airplane tickets include travel insurance and visa management services 

3. The local transportation 

4. Facilitate discussion 

5. Facilitate cooperation 

6. Facilitate one person as an interpreter 

7. Facilitate one person as a tour leader 

8. Report of services (administrative and financial) 

9. Facilitate stationary needs and supporting equipment 

 

 

        Pokja Pemilihan IDRIP BMKG 


